PATENTS ONLY   Patent and Tracemark Office   Patent and Tracemark   Patent and Address   Patent And Patent Application   Patent and Patent and Patent   Patent and Patent   Patent and Patent	FORM 09-20-2002 (Rev. 6 OMB No		ORM COVER SHEET		MENT OF COMMERCE
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steve Kennedy Joel S. Novak  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and party (ies):  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):  Additional name(s) of conveyance:  City: Carson City State: NV ZIP 89706  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  A Patent Application No. (s)  Additional numbers attached?  B Patent No. (s)  B Patent No. (s)  Additional numbers attached?  A Patent Application No. (s)  A Patent Ap		FAIEN	IS UNLY	Paten <b>▼</b>	t and Traciemark Office
Steve Kennedy Joel S. Novak  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:   MiZD   12   02		nd Trademarks:	Please record the attac	hed original document:	s or copy thereof.
Joel S. Novak     Name:   Calculated Industries, Inc.     Calculated Industries, Inc.			2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies	): p
Internal Address:	•		Name:	Calculated Industries	s. Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Joel S. Novak				80/
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	mitemai Address.		
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	D 9 12 01			i,
City: Carson City State: NV ZIP: 89706  Execution Date: September 11, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 12, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s) 29 167 ucl B. Patent No.(s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Internal Address: Rolando J. Tong Internal Address:  O. FC: Street Address:  O. FFAMACIA 00000110 29167461  Execution Date: September 11, 2002  Additional numbers attached?  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000110 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 00000140 29167461  Execution Date: No. (s)  O. FC: R9/17/2002 FFAMACIA 0	_ ~ ~	ger	Street Address:	4840 Hytech Drive	
Execution Date: September 11, 2002  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Security Agreement Char	nge of Name			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  September 12, 2002  A. Patent Application No.(s)  9. FE:  10. FE	Other		City: Carson City	State: <u>NV</u>	ZIP: 89706
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    A. Patent Application No.(s)   29   67   46	Execution Date: September 11, 2002		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	es X No
Name: Rolando J. Tong  Internal Address: Total number of applications and patents involved:    Name: Rolando J. Tong	9/17/2002 FERNAEIA 00000110 29167461 :	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X	No	
Internal Address:    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		espondence	6. Total number of app	lications and patents in	nvolved: 0
Internal Address:    Street Address:	Name:Rolando J. Tong		7 Total fee (37 CED 3	R (11)	00
9/17/2002 FFAMMEIA 00000110 29167461  2 FCT581 Street Address: 1575 Delucchi Lane, Suite 222  8. Deposit account number:  City: Reno State: NV ZIP: 89502  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rolando J. Tong	Internal Address:		7. Total lee (37 CFR )	).41) \$ <u>70</u>	.00
Street Address: 1575 Delucchi Lane, Suite 222    Street Address: 1575 Delucchi Lane, Suite 222   8. Deposit account number:	1		x Enclosed		
Street Address: 1575 Delucchi Lane, Suite 222  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rolando J. Tong	9/17/2002 FFANAEIA 00000110 29167461		Authorized to be	charged to deposit ac	count
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rolando J. Tong		e 222	8. Deposit account nur	nber:	:
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rolando J. Tong	City: Reno State: NV	ZIP: 89502	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying b	y deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rolando J. Tong  9/12/04		DO NOT L	SE THIS SPACE		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing informa	ation is true and correct a	and any attached copy i	is a true copy of
			Signature		02-

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ı	ASSIGNMENT OF APP	LICATION		Docket Number (Optional) 757.609
Whereas, L	Steve Kennedy	of	Carson City	, NV , hereafter
referred to as app	licant, have invented certain	ncw and usefi	il improvements it	1
ELECTRONIC I	DEVICE			
Application	an application for a United Ston Numberan application for a United S		·	
Whereas,	Calculated Industries, Inc.	of	Carson City, NV	herein referred to
"assignee" whose	post office address is 4840 I	<u>Iytech Drive, C</u>	arson City, NV 897	06 US is de-
sirous ofacquiring	g the entire right, title and int	erest in the sar	ne;	
Now, therefore, in	consideration of the sum of	One do	llars (\$1_	), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and	other good and valuable con	sideration, L t	ie applicant, by th	ese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto	said assignee the full and ex	clusive right to	the said invention	in the United States and the
entire right, title ar	ad interest in and to any and a	ll Patents which	h may be granted	therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize	e and request the Commissi	oner of Patent	and Trademarks	to issue said United States
Patent to said ass	ignee, of the entire right, title	, and interest i	and to the same,	, for his sole use and behoof,
and for the use an	nd behoofofhis legalreprese	ntatives, to the	fullend of the ter	m for which said Petent may
be granted, as ful	ly and entirely as the same w	ould have bee	n held by me had t	this assignment and sale not
been made.		1		
Executed this	// <del>//</del> da	ay of Sen	temben	,2002
at Carson	Ciny Neva	da	1	
			ee Se	
	onally appeared said Steve	Kennedy	/0	Signature)
	ed the foregoing instrument to	DE DIS IVEE BCL	ина дека кав	<u> </u>

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Office, Washington. DC 20231. DO NOW SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Imdemarks, Washington, DC 20231.

B. DARLENE HARMS

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in County of Carson City My Appaintment Expires Apr. 3, 2006

Seal

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013297 FRAME: 0628** 

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ACCICATION TO A DDI IC ATION				Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION				09	
Whoreas, I,	Joel S. Novak	of	Sudbury, MA	, hercufter	
	oplicant, have invented certain				
•	•				
ELECTRONIC	DEVICE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ch an application for a United S tion Number				
Parament .					
for which	h an application for a United S	tates Patent wa	s executed on Septen	her 11, 2002, and	
Whereas,	Calculated Industries, Inc.	of	Carson City, NV	herein referred to	
"assignee" who	se postoffice address is 4840	Hytech Drive, Ca	rson City, NV 89706 US	is de-	
<u>-</u>					
_	ing the entire right, title and in				
Now, therefore,	in consideration of the sum of	One dol	lars (\$), the	receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, an	d other good and valuable col	is ideration, I, th	e applicant, by these p	resents do sell, assign	
-	o said assignee the full and ex				
entire right, title	and interest in and to any and	IP atents which	n may be granted there	for in the United States,	
I hereby author.	ze and request the Commiss:	oner of Patents	and Trademarks to is	sue said United States	
Datent to said a	ssignee, of the entire right, titk	end interest in	and to the same, for hi	is sole use and behoof:	
and for the use	and behoof of his kgalrepres	entatives, to the	full end of the term for	which said Patent may	
be granted, as f	ully and entirely as the same v	vould have been	held by me had this as	ssignment and salc not	
been made.					
<b>*</b>	بالبي			_192w3	
Executed this	<u> </u>	ayof Scyt		,	
at SUBBU	ry ma			•	
	,	1, 0	1.116		
		4	(Signati	are)	
	SPACHUSETTS) SS:	•	(5.616.1	4.47	
County of Mi	ooluscom) sonally appeared said	9. Novak			
and acknowled	ged the foregoing instrument to	be his free act.	and deed this 12 +n	<del></del>	
day of <u>Sepre</u>	MAEN, 19 ZWZ		(I)		
<b>.</b>	PAUL PICARDI Notary Public		uxxun	<u>کن</u>	
Seal	Mu Commission Evolusi No. 31	2004	(Notary I	Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information fixer. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** REEL: 013297 FRAME: 0629

**RECORDED: 09/12/2002**